Illinois law.
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Section 1417.130  Cost of Determination 

a)	Persons lodging an objection must pay all the costs and expenses incurred in determining the objection, in such proportions as the stewards shall decide, unless relieved from such expense by the Board. 

b)	Before considering an objection, the stewards may require a cash deposit of $50., which may be forfeited if the objection is held to be frivolous or vexatious. 
